This project does not interfere with PG&E’s 
existing facilities. 

(4) Complete Description of Financial Terms of the Proposed Transaction: 

In consideration of granting the easement, the Grantee will pay to PG&E a one-
time payment in the amount of Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy-
Two Dollars ($18,672).  The consideration amount was determined by appraisal 
as indicated in Section (9). 

(5) Description of How Financial Proceeds of the Transaction Will Be 
Distributed: 

The property at issue in this application is non-depreciable land used for electric